PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5975957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIAM O'MAHONY	11/10/2010
BARRY KIELY	11/10/2010
EILEEN FRANCES MURPHY	11/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALIMENTARY HEALTH LIMITED	
Street Address:	2800 CORK AIRPORT BUSINESS PARK	
Internal Address:	KINSALE ROAD	
City:	CORK	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15936661
Application Number:	16789768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)450-5538

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-808-3550

Email: jnguyen@bomcip.com

BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00175-0001-02000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUELINE M. NGUYEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline M. Nguyen, Reg. No. 75,321/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-02-19 Assignment 4 Inventors to Alimentary Health Ltd. 00507983#page1.tif source=2020-02-19 Assignment 4 Inventors to Alimentary Health Ltd. 00507983#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051889 FRAME: 0356 505929239

source=2020-02-19 Assignment 4 Inventors to Alimentary Health Ltd. 00507983#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051889 FRAME: 0357 THIS ASSIGNMENT made effective the $10^{\rm th}$ day of November, Two Thousand and Ten

BETWEEN

O'MAHONY, LIAM, an Irish citizen of S The Lagan, Riversdale, Rathcormac, County Cork, Ireland;

KIELY, BARRY, an Irish citizen of Simla Villa, Passage West, County Cork, Ireland; and

MURPHY, EILEEN FRANCES, an Irish citizen of 43 Belmont Park, Ballinlough, Cork, Ireland.

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") of the One Part.

AND

ALIMENTARY HEALTH LIMITED, an Irish company of 2800 Cork Airport Business Park, Kinsale Road, Cork, Ireland.

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") of the Other Part.

WHEREAS the Assignors are the inventors of an invention entitled "Bifidobacteria (Bif 1714 ALIM45)" (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention")

AND WHEREAS the Assignors have agreed with the Assignee to assign to the Assignee all their right, title, share and interest in and to the said Invention.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the premises and of the sum of FIVE euro (€5.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignors at or before

> PATENT REEL: 051889 FRAME: 0358

the signing of these presents (the receipt whereof the Assignors do as hereby acknowledge) the Assignors do hereby assign, transfer convey and set unto the Assignee its successors and assigns all right, title, share and interest of the Assignors in and to the said Invention with full power to the Assignee to apply for and obtain Letters Patent therefor in its own name in any Country of the World.

AND the Assignors hereby covenants with the Assignee that they shall execute all further documents and do all such further things that may be requested by the Assignee and as are necessary for the purpose of enabling the Assignee to make application in its own name in any Country of the World for Letters Patent in respect of the said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year first above written.

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

by the said

O'MAHONY, LIAM

in the presence of:

(Witnesses)

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

by the said

KIELY, BARRY

in the presence of:

(Witnesses)

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

by the said

MURPHY, EILEEN FRANCES

in the presence of:

(Witnesses)

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF ALIMENTARY HEALTH LIMITED

By:

RECORDED: 02/21/2020

Capacity:

PATENT

REEL: 051889 FRAME: 0360